22 Port Elliot Show 2025

POULTRY

Entry now also available online see our website www.portelliotshow.com.au OR

Posted to THE SECRETARY, PO Box 399,

Victor Harbor 5211 BEFORE 7.00 PM ON FRIDAY, September 26th, 2025 - NO LATE ENTRIES

Poultry entry/exit to Show Grounds ONLY via Gate 4 Wright Street / Water Lane NO ENTRY FEE

1st, 2nd and 3rd place winners of each class, all receive a
certificate. AOV Classes with 3 or more entries - a new class
will be created.

Exhibits must be delivered on Saturday October 11th by 9:30am sharp to the
Perry Pavilion at the Port Elliot Show Grounds.

HOT WEATHER POLICY

If the forecast on the night before is 33C or higher at Victor
Harbor for Show Day, the Poultry Section will be cancelled.
Note: It is the exhibitor’s responsibility to supply water
containers and water their birds.
*Diseased or infested poultry will not be judged and will be
removed.
*Exhibitors of geese & turkeys, please supply your own pens.
* Presentation of ribbons & prizes at 4pm, Saturday.
NO EXHIBIT TO BE REMOVED FROM THEIR PENS PRIOR TO 4.00PM ON
SATURDAY. IF POSSIBLE, PLEASE LEAVE BIRDS ON DISPLAY FOR SUNDAY.
SCSA TROPHY: A Trophy will be awarded to the exhibitor
who exhibits in two or more dffiliated shows, and who gains
the highest number of Aggregate points.
First - 5, Second - 3.
ROSETTES: Champion Bird of Show. Reserve Champion Bird.

Champion Junior Bird Under 16 & Under 10yrs PRIZE: Trophy
each age group
RIBBONS: Champion Heavy Breed Male, Champion Heavy
Breed Female, Champion Light Breed Male, Champion
Light Breed Female, Champion Hard Feather Bantam Male,
Champion Hard Feather Bantam Female, Champion Soft
Feather Bantam Male, Champion Soft Feather Bantam
Female, Champion Waterfowl Male, Champion Waterfowl
Female, Champion Goose or Gander, Champion Turkey
JUNIOR RIBBONS: Champion Large Fowl - U/16, Champion
Large Fowl - U/10, Champion Hard Feather Bantam - U/16,
Champion Hard Feather Bantam - U/10, Champion Soff
Feather Bantam - U/16. Champion Soft Feather Bantam -
U/10, Champion Waterfowl - U/16, Champion Waterfowl
- U/10, Champion Cross Bred - U/16, Champion Cross Bred
-U/10

THANK YOU TO ALL SPONSORS: - Laucke Mills - Compass

Feeds, Mt Compass - Stockfeeds R Us, Victor Harbor
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Saturday, October 11th, 2025 & Sunday, October 12th, 2025

Convener: Gabby Spriggs moonblazz@gmail.com
Stewards: Maria McCardle & Rex Liebelt, Enquiries: 0407 181 664

|
0 LARGE FOWL - HEAVY BREEDS LARGE FOWL - LIGHT BREEDS
1. Australorp Male 29. Leghorn White Male
) 2. Australorp Female 30. Leghorn White Female
| s Langshan Male 31. Leghorn A.O.C. Male
§ 4 LangshanFemale 32. Leghorn A.O.C. Female
0 5. Orpington Male 33. Ancona Male
6. Orpington Female 34. Ancona Female
| 7. Faverolles Male 35. Polish Male
§ 8 Faverolles Female 36. Polish Female
0 9. Malay Game Male 37. Silkie White Male
10. Malay Game Female 38. Silkie White Female
) 11. Indian Game Male 39. Silkkie A.O.C. Male
§ 12 Indion Game Female 40. Silkie A.O.C. Female
13. Wyandotte Silver Laced Male 41. Hamburg Male
|
| 14. Wyandotte Silver Laced Female 42. Hamburg Female
15. Wyandotte Gold Laced Male 43. O.E.G. Black Red Male
1 Wyandotte Gold Laced Female 44. O.E.G. Black Red Female
§ 7. Wyandotte A.O.C. Male 45. O.E.G. Blue Red Male
0 18. Wyandotte A.O.C. Female 46. O.E.G. Blue Red Female
19. Plymouth Rock Male 47. O.E.G. A.O.C. Male
) 20. Plymouth Rock Female 48. O.E.G. A.O.C. Female
§ 21.Sussex Male 49. A.OV Game Male
] 22. Sussex Female 50. A.OV Game Female
‘ 23. Rhode Island Male 51. Aracauna Male
24. Rhode Island Female 52. Aracauna Female
| 25 Bamevelder Male 53. Vorwerks Male
| 26 Barnevelder Female 54. Vorwerks Female
0 27. A.OV. Heavy Breed Male 55. A.O.V. Light Breed Male
0 28. A.O.V. Heavy Breed Female 56. A.O.V. Light Breed Female
L]

BANTAMS - HARD FEATHER OLD
ENGLISH GAME

57. Black-red Dark/leg Male
58. Black-red Dark/leg Female
59. Black-red Light/leg Male
60. Black-red Light/leg Female
61. Blue-tail Wheaton Female
62. Black-tail Wheaton Female
63. Blue Red Male

64. Blue Red Female

65. Duck-wing Male

66. Duck-wing Female

67. Grey Male

68. Grey Female

69. Spangle Male

70. Spangle Female

71. O.E.G. A.O.C Male

72. O.E.G. A.O.C. Female
MODERN GAME

73. Black-red Male

74. Black-red Female

75. Duck-wing Male

76. Duck-wing Female

77. Pile Male

78. Pile Female

79. A.O.C. Modern Game Male

80. A.O.C. Modern Game Female

ANY OTHER GAME
81. Indian Game Male
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101.
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103.
104,
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.

Indian Game Female

. Jubilee Game Male

Jubilee Game Female
A.O.V. Game Male
A.OV. Game Female

BANTAMS - SOFT FEATHER

Langshan Male
Langshan Female
Leghorn White Male
Leghorn White Female
Leghorn Black Male
Leghorn Black Female
Leghorn A.O.C. Male
Leghorn A.O.C. Female
Rosecomb Male
Rosecomb Female
Sebright Male

Sebright Female
Wyandotte White Male
Wyandotte White Female
Wyandotte A.O.C. Male
Wyandotte A.O.C. Female
Orpington Male
Orpington Female
Belgian d’Anver Male
Belgian d’Anver Female
Belgian d'Uccles Male
Belgian d'Uccles Female
Belgian A.O.V. Male
Belgian A.O.V. Female
Japanese Black Tail White Male
Japanese Black Tail White
Female

Japanese White Male
Japanese White Female
Japanese A.O.C. Male
Japanese A.O.C. Female
Rhode Island Male
Rhode Island Female
Pekin Black Male

Pekin Black Female

Pekin A.O.C. Male

Pekin A.O.C. Female

Frizzle Male

Frizzle Female

Australorp Male

Australorp Female

Ancona Male

Ancona Female

Sussex Male

Sussex Female

Polish White Crested Male
Polish White Crested Female
Polish A.O.C. Male

Polish A.O.C. Female
Aracauna Male

Aracauna Female

A.O.V. Soft Feathered Male
A.O.V. Soft Feathered Female

WATERFOWL

139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
1562.
1583.
154.
155.
156.
157.
168.
159.
160.

Pekin Drake

Pekin Duck

Indian Runner White Drake
Indian Runner White Duck
Indian Runner A.O.C. Drake
Indian Runner A.O.C. Duck
Khaki Campbell Drake
Khaki Campbell Duck
Rouen Drake

Rouen Duck

Crested Drake

Crested Duck

Malllard Drake

Mallard Duck

Cayuga Drake

Cayuga Duck

Saxony Drake

Saxony Duck

Call Drake

Call Duck

A.O.V. Drake

A.O.V. Duck
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GEESE

161. AV. Gander
162. AV. Goose
TURKEYS

163. AV. Gobbler
164. AV. Hen

JUNIORS

Junior exhibitors not to exhibit same
breed or colour as a senior exhibitor

living at the same address. Junior
exhibitors to handle own birds
UNDER 16 YEARS

165. Large Fowl Male

166. Large Fowl Female

167. Hard Feather Bantam Male

168. Hard Feather Bantam Female

169. Soft Feather Bantam Male
170. Soft Feather Bantam Female
171. Water Fowl Male

172. Water Fowl Female

UNDER 10 YEARS

173. Large Fowl Male

174. Large Fowl Female

175. Hard Feather Bantam Male

176. Hard Feather Bantam Female

177. Soft Feather Bantam Male
178. Soft Feather Bantam Female
179. Water Fowl Male

180. Water Fowl Female

CROSS BRED SECTION (JUNIORS)

Any pet chicken or non pure bred

poultry can be entered in these
classes

181. Cross Bred Male (JUNIOR U/16)
182. Cross Bred Female (JUNIOR U/16)
183. Cross Bred Male (JUNIOR U/10)
184. Cross Bred Female (JUNIOR U/10)

121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

ENTRY FORM

Entries online see our welbsite: www.portelliotshow.com.au or post to: The Secretary, Southern

Agricultural Society inc, PO Box 399, Victor Harbor, SA, 5211.
Entries close 7pm Friday, 26th September 2025.

(Poultry entry form will be returned to exhibitor Saturday morning. Do not include SAE)

CLASS NO PEN NO DESCRIPTION OF CLASS
(Please state breed in AOV classes. One bird per line)

TOTAL NO

ENTRIES

Name: Email:
Address:
Town: Postcode: Phone Number:
Code:

I, the undersigned declare the above exhibits are entered subject to the Rules, Regulations and Conditions of the
Society
Signed: Date:




